SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 67 by Senator Broome

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 8, after "rules" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, after "hearings;" insert "to provide for definitions;"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 4, after "grade" change "six" to "**five**"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 7, after "grades" change "seven" to "six"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 12, after "practices" and before the period "." insert "using a school-wide
- approach of informal and formal techniques to build a sense of school community and
- manage conflict by repairing harm and restoring positive relationships"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 17, between "implemented" and "as a measure" insert "for serious
- 15 <u>offenses or</u>"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 10, after "than" insert "January 1, 2012, for implementation beginning
- 18 **with**"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 4, line 15, after "disobedience." insert "Willful disobedience means the refusal
- 21 <u>to follow a reasonable request of a teacher, administrator, or other school authority</u>
- 22 **figure on campus.**"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 16, after "than" delete "December 1, 2011" and insert "April 1, 2012, for
- 25 <u>implementation beginning with the 2012-2013 school year</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 17, after "adopt" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 and
- insert in lieu thereof "rules and guidelines"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 30 On page 4, line 27, after "through" change "six" to "five"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, delete lines 1 and 2
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 5, line 6, after "through" change "six" to "five"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 5, delete lines 9 and 10
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 5, line 24, between "**receive**" and "**expulsion**" change "**an**" to "**such**"